Logan County 4-H Council Academic Scholarship

This scholarship will be awarded annually to a Logan County 4-H member to use at any institution whose goal is to provide career education. Recipients will receive a scholarship of \$500-\$1000 depending upon funds available from the Logan County 4-H Council.

Terms of Scholarship

- You must be a 4-H member and 18 years of age OR a senior in high school.
- You must belong to a Logan County 4-H Club for 4 consecutive years, including the senior year.
- You must have completed at least one KAP during your 4-H career and prior to the deadline of this
 application.
- You must have participated in Logan County 4-H Council Fundraisers.
- You must have held a leadership position within your 4-H Club or Council for at least one year.

The following items must be received in the Logan County Extension Office by *May 1st, 2024* to be eligible for this scholarship:

- Completed scholarship application and supporting pages.
- Copy of high school transcript.
- 2 letters of reference with one being a local or statewide club or project leader, and not related to applicant.

Name	_ Age	Yrs. in 4-H
Club	-	
Name of College/Trade School you plan to attend		

Please answer the following questions in paragraph or essay form. No more than 6 total pages (front only) may be submitted.

- 1. Knowledge and skills learned in 4-H.
- 2. List all community, school, extra-curricular activities and level of participation.
- 3. What can be done to better promote 4-H in Logan County.
- 4. List highest awards and recognition in 4-H, school, church, and community programs.
- 5. Describe your level of involvement in the Logan County 4-H program.
- 6. Write a brief description of future school and career goals.

